



**November 14, 2025**

To  
Manager (CRD)  
**BSE Ltd.**  
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street,  
Mumbai 400 001

Manager (CRD)  
**National Stock Exchange of India Ltd. (NSE)**  
Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex  
Bandra (E), Mumbai - 400051

**Ref: Script Code- 516064**  
**Sub: Newspaper Advertisement- Regulation 47 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015**

---

**Script Code- ARROWGREEN**

With reference to the above captioned subject, please find enclosed newspaper advertisement published in The Economic Times and Mumbai Lakshadeep on Friday, November 14, 2025, containing extract of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter/ half year ended September 30, 2025.

You are requested to kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For **Arrow Greentech Limited**



Poonam Bansal  
**Company Secretary**

**ARROW GREENTECH LTD**

CIN No.: L21010MH1992PLC069281

Registered Office: 1/F Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai 400 053, Maharashtra,

Phone: +91 22-4974 3758 , Email : [contact@arrowgreentech.com](mailto:contact@arrowgreentech.com) Website: [www.arrowgreentech.com](http://www.arrowgreentech.com)

Works: Plot No 531 0,5311, GIDC, Ankleshwar 392002, Gujarat, INDIA Phone : +912646-224743/224744 E-mail : [ank@arrowgreentech.com](mailto:ank@arrowgreentech.com)

## IGL Makes First Overseas Foray with Saudi Partner MASA

### Our Bureau

New Delhi: Indraprastha Gas (IGL) has partnered with Saudi Arabia's MASA Construction Company to jointly explore opportunities for natural gas distribution in key industrial cities across the Kingdom, marking the first overseas foray by IGL or any Indian city gas distributor.

"The alliance will leverage IGL's strengths in planning, design, and operation of natural gas networks, complemented by MASA's expertise in regulatory management, engineering, procurement, construction, and local stakeholder engagement," the companies said in a joint statement.

IGL, a leading city gas distributor serving Delhi for over two decades, is jointly promoted by state-run companies, GAIL and BPCL. IGL also has a presence in several districts across Uttar Pradesh, Haryana, and Rajasthan. MASA Construction is a Riyadh-based contractor with a strong track record of executing complex projects across the Kingdom.

"We take pride in being the first Indian city gas distribution company to venture internationally in the natural gas sector," said Kamal Kishore Chaitwal, managing director, IGL.

India's city gas distribution market has grown rapidly in recent years, with licences now covering almost the entire country. Companies are building new CNG stations in nearly every district, while CNG-powered car sales are hitting record highs as the fuel remains economically attractive compared to petrol or diesel.



This rapid expansion has strengthened city gas companies, making them more ambitious, with many now operating across multiple regions. IGL's Saudi partnership marks a bold step in expanding beyond India's borders.

"We aim to build resilient and scalable systems that deliver lasting benefits to industries, communities, and the environment," said Mohammed Abdul Nazeem, chairman, MASA Construction Company.

IGL currently fuels over 2.1 million vehicles every year through a network of more than 950 CNG stations across the country besides connecting over three million households with piped natural gas.



### ARROW GREENTECH LIMITED

Regd. Office: 1/F Laxmi Industrial Estate, New Link Road, Andheri (West), Mumbai - 400053. Tel: 022 4074 9000, CIN: L21010MH1992PLC069281

Operating Revenue (QoQ)  
Rs. 6,107 Lakhs

EBITDA (QoQ)  
Rs. 2,075 Lakhs

Profit After Tax (QoQ)  
Rs. 1,574 Lakhs

### STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE & CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2025

(Rs. In 'Lakhs) (Except EPS)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended		Quarter ended		Half Year Ended		Year Ended	
		30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	30.09.2025	30.09.2024	31.03.2025
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Total income from operations	4,671	3,454	5,811	8,125	12,327	20,602	6,319	4,348	6,597	10,667	13,289	24,861
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,755	1,227	2,630	2,983	5,490	8,289	2,077	1,426	2,567	3,503	5,277	8,600
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after Extraordinary and/or Extraordinary Items)	1,340	919	1,963	2,259	4,076	6,190	1,574	1,092	1,861	2,666	3,878	6,301
4	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income)	1,338	918	1,962	2,256	4,073	6,184	1,566	1,278	1,991	2,944	4,030	6,429
5	Equity Share Capital	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509	1,509
6	Other Equity excluding revaluation reserves						16,961						17,317
7	Earnings Per Share (before extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)												
	Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	8.88	6.09	12.95	14.97	27.02	41.03	10.42	7.21	12.37	17.66	25.73	41.83
8	Earnings Per Share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each)												
	Basic / Diluted (in Rs.)	8.88	6.08	12.95	14.97	27.02	41.03	10.42	7.21	12.37	17.66	25.73	41.83

#### Notes:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record in the meeting of Board of Directors held on November 13, 2025 and also reviewed by the Statutory Auditors.
- The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarterly/half year ended Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly/half year ended Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange websites, ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com))



Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 13, 2025

For Arrow Greentech Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Shilpan Patel  
Chairman & Managing Director  
DIN 0341068



### भिवंडी निजामपूर शहर महानगरपालिका, भिवंडी

:- जाहिर आवाहन :-

मा. मुंबई उच्च न्यायालयाच्या जाहिरात याचिका क्र. ७९ / २०१९ मधील दिनांक १३/१०/२०२५ च्या आदेशानुसार भिवंडी निजामपूर शहर महानगरपालिका कार्यक्षेत्रातील खड्डे व उघडे येवर्स (Potholes and open manholes) मुळे होणा-या अपघाती मृत्यू व जखमी व्यक्तींना चौकशी करून नुकसान भरपाईची रक्कम निश्चित करणे व अदा करणे क्वीता खालील समिती गठीत करण्यात आलेली आहे.

- अयुक्त, भिवंडी निजामपूर शहर महानगरपालिका, भिवंडी.
- सचिव, जिल्हा विधी सेवा प्राधिकरण, ठाणे.

नामचीकंना जाहिर आवाहन करण्यात येते की, खड्डे व उघडे येवर्स (Potholes and open manholes) मुळे होणा-या अपघाती मृत्यू व जखमी व्यक्तींना नुकसान भरपाई मिळणे क्वीता उक्त समितीकडे अर्ज / तक्रार दाखल करता येईल याची नोंद घ्यावी.

सही / -

(जमिल पटेल)

शहर अभियंता

भिवंडी निजामपूर शहर महानगरपालिका



### BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

#### E-TENDER NOTICE

Department	Chief Engineer (Sewerage Operation)
Division	Executive Engineer Mechanical (Sew.) W.S.
Tender Reference Number	1) 2025_MCGM_1244647_1 2) 2025_MCGM_1244651_1
Subject	1) Rehabilitation of Malad WWTF - Treatment sewage water by Bioremediation Technology 2) Rehabilitation of Versova WWTF - Treatment sewage water by Bioremediation Technology
Sale of Tender	From 14.11.2025 Time: 11:00 Hrs. To 24.11.2025 Time: 16:00 Hrs.
Website	<a href="https://mahatenders.gov.in">https://mahatenders.gov.in</a> Henceforth Any Corrigendum or Addendum will be publish on BMC portal / Mahatender Portal Link site only.
Communicating Officer: A) Name B) Mobile No. C) E-mail Address	Shri Krishna Patil 9820048895 eemechsws.so@mcmg.gov.in

PRO/2213/ADV/2025-26

Avoid Self medication

Sd/-

E.E. Mech. (Sew.) W.S.



### BRIHANMUMBAI MUNICIPAL CORPORATION

No.Ch.Eng./M&E/ 5050 of 12.11.2025.

#### e-TENDER NOTICE

The Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation invites e-tenders for the following works on "Item Rate Basis" from the eligible bidders. The Bid Start Date & time and Bid End Date & time is specified in the detailed tender notice on MCGM's website under "Tender" section. The e-tender is also available on BMC portal (<http://portal.mcmg.gov.in>) as well as on NIC Portal <https://mahatenders.gov.in>.

Subject	1. The work of upgradation of Electrical & Mechanical system at KEM Hospital. 2025_MCGM_1244606_1 2. Providing & Fixing of fire Retardant Door for various peripheral hospitals of BMC. 2025_MCGM_1244653_1 3. Removal and SITC of Wood Pyres and APC Systems along with O&M and CSMC (After 1 year of DLP Period) at Parksite rd. Varsha Nagar Cemetery, Vikhroli. 2025_MCGM_1244663_1
Tender Sale :	1. From 14.11.2025 at 11.00 a.m. To 04.12.2025 upto 4.00 p.m. 2. From 14.11.2025 at 11.00 a.m. To 27.11.2025 upto 4.00 p.m. 3. From 14.11.2025 at 11.00 a.m. To 04.12.2025 upto 4.00 p.m.
Pre bid Date:	1. 20/11/2025 at 11.00 a.m. 2. 21/11/2025 at 12.00 noon. 3. 21/11/2025 at 11.00 a.m.
Legal/Trade Name: GSTIN No.	Brihanmumbai Municipal Corporation 27AAALM0042L3Z4.
Contact Person :	Executive Engineer Mechanical (E.I.) Contn.
a) Name	Shri Manoj Wankhede
b) Tel.No.	24958153
c) Mobile No.	9637341004
d) e-mail address:	eemecheconst.me@mcmg.gov.in

The intending tenderers shall visit the Municipal website at <http://portal.mcmg.gov.in> for further details of the tenders.

The tender documents will not be issued or received by post.

PRO/2218/ADV/2025-26

Sd/-

AVOID SELF MEDICATION

Ex. Eng. Mech (E.I.) Const



## दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड

The New India Assurance Co. Ltd



Assurance Of The Leader.



Profit After Tax  
₹454  
Crores

Gross Written Premium  
₹23,875  
Crores

Solvency Ratio  
1.79  
Times



### Extract Of Standalone And Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter And Half Year Ended September 30, 2025

(\* IN CRORES)

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year ended		Quarter Ended		Period Ended		Year ended	
		30th Sep. 2025	30th June. 2025	30th Sep. 2024	30th Sep. 2025	30th Sep. 2024	31st Mar. 2025 (Audited)	30th Sep. 2025	30th June. 2025	30th Sep. 2024	30th Sep. 2025	30th Sep. 2024	31st Mar. 2025 (Audited)
1	Gross Written Premium	10,541	13,334	9,620	23,875	21,408	43,618	10,645	13,446	9,702	24,090	21,590	43,977
2	Net Written Premium	8,808	10,840	8,067	19,648	17,644	36,315	8,869	10,902	8,114	19,772	17,744	36,509
3	Profit Before	69	389	137	458	392	1,034	23	391	141	414	413	1,022
4	Profit After Tax	63	391	71	454	288	988	20	392	74	413	306	972
5	Solvency Ratio (Times)	1.79	1.87	1.81	1.79	1.81	1.91	-	-	-	-	-	-
6	Net Worth	22,183	21,998	21,212	22,183	21,212	21,538	23,056	23,197	21,982	23,056	21,982	22,417
7	Earning Per Share (Absolute Figures)	0.38	2.37	0.43	2.76	1.75	6.00	0.33	2.43	0.54	2.76	2.00	6.29

- Note : 1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of quarter and half year ended Financial results filed with the stock exchanges under Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 of SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulation 2015. The full format of the Quarter Ended Financial results are available on the websites of Stock exchanges ([www.bseindia.com](http://www.bseindia.com) and [www.nseindia.com](http://www.nseindia.com)) and the Company ([www.newindia.co.in](http://www.newindia.co.in))
2. Above financial results have been reviewed by the Co.'s Statutory Auditors and their audit report with qualified opinion is available in the Co.'s website.
3. The above results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board at their meeting held on - November 13, 2025

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors

Sd/-

Place : Mumbai  
Date : November 13, 2025

Ms. Girija Subramanian  
Chairman-Cum-Managing Director  
DIN 09196957

[www.newindia.co.in](http://www.newindia.co.in)

+91 98333 19191

Toll free number

1800-209-1415

@newindassurance



NEW INDIA ASSURANCE

दि न्यू इन्डिया एश्योरन्स कंपनी लिमिटेड  
The New India Assurance Co. Ltd



Head Office: New India Assurance Building, 87, M. G. Road, Fort, Mumbai - 400 001 INDIA

MID EAST PORTFOLIO MANAGEMENT LIMITED				
CIN:L74140MH1991PLC062925				
Regd. Office: 1/203, Vishal Complex, Nursing Lane, S.V. Road, Malad (West), Mumbai - 400 064				
Tel: 022 28240444/ 28216736, Email: info@mideastportfolio.com, Website: www.mideastportfolio.com				
EXTRACT OF STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2025				
(Rs. In Lakhs)				
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30/09/2025 (Unaudited)	Quarter ended 30/09/2024 (Unaudited)	Year ended 31/03/2025 (Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	21.32	3.54	51.28
2	Net Profit for the period (before tax and Exceptional items)	14.09	1.95	41.74
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	14.09	1.95	41.74
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	14.80	1.95	41.74
5	Total Comprehensive Income [Comprising Profit/(Loss) after tax and Other Comprehensive Income after tax]	14.80	1.95	41.74
6	Equity Share Capital	503.00	503.00	503.00
7	Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve as at Balance Sheet date	N.A.	N.A.	N.A.
8	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) Basic Diluted	0.28 0.28	0.04 0.04	0.83 0.83

Note:

- The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 13th November, 2025.
- The above is the extract of the detailed format of Quarterly/ Yearly financial results filed with the Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosures Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly/ Yearly financial results are available on the Stock Exchange website (www.bseindia.com) and on the Company's website (www.mideastportfolio.com)

Mid East Portfolio Management Limited  
Sd/-  
Samrat Arvind Bumb  
Director  
DIN. 00015575

Place : Mumbai  
Date : 13/11/2025

वर्थ इन्व्हेस्टमेंट अॅण्ड ट्रेडिंग कंपनी लिमिटेड						
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: ४९७/५०१, गाय बिलोरी, तासुका वाडा, ठाणे, महाराष्ट्र-४२१३०३. दूर.:०२२-६२८७२९००						
ई-मेल: worthinvestmenttrading@gmail.com, वेबसाईट:www.worthinv.com						
३०.०९.२०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व सहामाहीकरिता अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल						
(रुपये लाखात)						
तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेली --माही		
	३०.०९.२५	३०.०६.२५	३०.०६.२४	३०.०९.२५	३०.०९.२४	३१.०३.२५
	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
२ एकूण उत्पन्न	१२२.७९	१२३.६७	१३०.५१	२४६.३८	२५०.०८	५१२.३३
३ एकूण खर्च	४२.६७	१४.८९	५८.९५	५७.५६	६९.५६	२५५.७८
१२ कालावधीकरिता नफा/(तोटा) (११+११)	५८.१८	१०८.७८	७१.५६	१३८.८८	१८०.५२	२५६.५५
१५ उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (अखंडित कार्यचलनाकरिता)	०.०२	०.०२	०.०४	०.०४	०.०९	०.०५
मूळ (%)	०.०२	०.०२	०.०४	०.०४	०.०९	०.०५
सोमिकृत (%)	०.०२	०.०२	०.०४	०.०४	०.०९	०.०५

वर्थ इन्व्हेस्टमेंट अॅण्ड ट्रेडिंग कंपनी लिमिटेडकरिता सही/-  
निमित्त घटकालम संपालक  
टीआयएन:००४९८९६

ठिकाण: मुंबई  
दिनांक: ११.११.२०२५

BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICES LIMITED						
CIN: L51900MH1985PLC036156						
Registered Office : Industry House, 159, Churchgate Reclamation, Mumbai - 400020.						
Tel.:022 2226340, E-mail:info@birlainternational.net						
Standalone Statement Of Unaudited Financial Results For The Quarter & Six Months Ended 30th September 2025.						
(₹ In Lakhs)						
Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended on 30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	30.06.2025 (Refer to Note 6)	30.09.2024 (Unaudited)	30.09.2025 (Unaudited)	31.03.2025 (Audited)
1	Revenue from Operations	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Other Operating Income	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Other Income	31.00	2.00	2.00	33.00	2.50
	<b>Total Income (a+b)</b>	<b>31.00</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>2.00</b>	<b>33.00</b>	<b>2.50</b>
2	Expenditure	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Employees benefits expenses	0.56	1.20	-	1.76	0.29
(b)	Finance Costs	-	-	-	-	-
(c)	Depreciation, Amortization & Depletion Expenses	-	-	0.03	-	0.06
(d)	Other Expenses	29.86	1.02	2.20	30.88	5.81
	<b>Total Expenditure (a to d)</b>	<b>30.42</b>	<b>2.22</b>	<b>2.23</b>	<b>32.64</b>	<b>6.16</b>
3	Profit / (Loss) before exceptional items and tax(1-2)	0.58	(0.22)	(0.23)	0.36	(3.66)
4	Exceptional items	-	-	-	-	-
5	Profit / (Loss) after exceptional items and tax (3-4)	0.58	(0.22)	(0.23)	0.36	(3.66)
6	Tax Expense:	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Current Tax	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Deferred Tax	-	-	-	-	0.61
(c)	Earlier year Tax Adjustments	-	-	-	-	-
7	Profit / (Loss) for the period (5-6)	0.58	(0.22)	(0.23)	0.36	(3.66)
8	Profit/(Loss) from discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
9	Tax expenses of discontinued operations	-	-	-	-	-
10	Net profit (loss) from discontinued operation after tax (8-9)	-	-	-	-	-
11	Profit/ (Loss) for the period (7+10)	0.58	(0.22)	(0.23)	0.36	(3.66)
12	Other Comprehensive Income	-	-	-	-	-
(a)	Items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Income tax relating to items that will not be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(b)	Items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
(i)	Income tax relating to items that will be reclassified to profit or loss	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Total other comprehensive income net of taxes</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
13	Total Comprehensive Income for the period/year (7+12) Comprising Profit (Loss) and Other comprehensive Income for the period	0.58	(0.22)	(0.23)	0.36	(3.66)
14	Paid up Equity Share Capital (face value Rs.2 each, fully paid)	938.31	938.31	938.31	938.31	938.31
15	Other Equity	-	-	-	-	-
	<b>Earning per equity share of Rs.2/- each</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>(0.00)</b>	<b>(0.00049)</b>	<b>0.00</b>	<b>(0.001)</b>
(1) Basic		0.00	(0.00)	(0.00049)	0.00	(0.001)
(2) Diluted		0.00	(0.00)	(0.00049)	0.00	(0.001)

See accompanying note to the financial results:

Statement of Assets and Liabilities (Standalone- Ind AS compliant) for the half year ended September 30, 2025			Statement of cash flows for the half year ended September 30, 2025		
Particulars	September 30, 2025 Amount (Rs.)	March 31, 2025 Amount (Rs.)	Particulars	September 30, 2025 Amount (Rs.)	March 31, 2025 Amount (Rs.)
<b>ASSETS</b>			<b>Cash Flow From Operating Activities</b>		
Non-Current Assets	1.47	1.47	Net Profit/(Loss) Before Taxation & Extra Ordinary Item	0.36	(3.06)
Property, Plant and Equipment	1.47	1.47	Adjustment For Depreciation	-	0.12
<b>Total Non Current Assets</b>	<b>1.47</b>	<b>1.47</b>	<b>Operating Profit Before Working Capital Changes</b>	<b>0.36</b>	<b>(2.94)</b>
Deferred Tax Assets	5.21	5.21	Adjustment for: (Increase)/Decrease in Trade Receivable (Increase)/Decrease in Short Term Loans & Advance	-	3.00
<b>Current Assets</b>			(Increase)/Decrease in Other Current Assets	-	-
Trade receivables	1.60	1.60	Decrease / (Increase) in Trade Payables	0.19	(0.20)
Cash and cash equivalents	0.66	0.71	Decrease / (Increase) in Other Financial Liabilities	-	-
Loan & Advances	-	-	Decrease / (Increase) in Other current Liabilities	(0.60)	0.61
Other Current Assets	8.83	8.83	<b>Sub Total of working capital adjustments</b>	<b>(0.41)</b>	<b>3.40</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>16.30</b>	<b>16.35</b>	<b>Cash Generation From Operations</b>	<b>(0.05)</b>	<b>0.47</b>
<b>TOTAL ASSETS</b>	<b>17.77</b>	<b>17.82</b>	Prior year tax adjustments	-	-
<b>EQUITY &amp; LIABILITIES</b>			<b>Net Cash From Operating Activities</b>	<b>(0.05)</b>	<b>0.47</b>
Equity			<b>Cash Flow From Investing Activities</b>		
Equity Share Capital	938.31	938.31	Interest Received	-	-
Other Equity	(923.06)	(923.42)	Purchase of Fixed Assets	-	-
<b>Total</b>	<b>15.25</b>	<b>14.89</b>	Long Term Loans	-	-
<b>LIABILITIES</b>			<b>Net cash from /(in used) in investing activities(B)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
Current Liabilities			<b>Cash Flow From Financial Activities</b>		
Financial liabilities			Finance Cost	-	-
Trade Payable	0.58	0.40	Proceeds from Share Capital	-	-
Other Financial Liabilities	-	-	<b>Net Cash flow from Financing Activities (C)</b>	<b>-</b>	<b>-</b>
Other Current Liabilities	1.93	2.53	<b>Net increase in Cash and Cash Equivalent (A+B+C)</b>	<b>(0.05)</b>	<b>0.47</b>
<b>Total</b>	<b>2.51</b>	<b>2.93</b>	Cash & Cash Equivalent at the beginning of the year	0.71	0.24
<b>Total Equity and Liabilities</b>	<b>17.77</b>	<b>17.82</b>	Cash & Cash Equivalent at the end of the year	0.66	0.71

- Note:
- The Statement of financial result has been prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards (Ind AS) prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with the relevant rules issued thereunder and the recognised accounting practices and policies to the extent applicable.
  - The above statement of financial results has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on 13th November 2025.
  - The company operates mainly one segment, accordingly there are no separate reportable segment as per Ind AS-108- Operating Segment.
  - Previous periods figures have been reclassified, wherever necessary, to correspond with those of the current period.
  - Investors can view the Financial Results of the Company at the Company's website www.birlacaps.com or at the websites of BSE(www.bseindia.com).
  - The figures for the second quarter in each other financial years are the balancing figures in respect of the half year end and the year to date figures upto the end of the first quarter of the respective financial year.

For and On behalf of Board  
For BIRLA CAPITAL & FINANCIAL SERVICE Ltd.  
Sd/-  
Minal Umesh Pote  
Director  
DIN: 07163539

Place : Mumbai  
Date: November 13, 2025

## नौदलातर्फे कारवारमध्ये आयएनएस कदंबा येथे नव्या भरती केंद्राची स्थापना

नवी दिल्ली, दि. १३ : भारतीय नौदलातर्फे कर्नाटकच्या नौदल क्षेत्राचे फ्लॅग ऑफिसर कमांडिंग यांच्या अधिपत्याखाली कारवारमध्ये आयएनएस कदंबा या जहाजावर नवे भरती केंद्र उभारण्यात आले आहे. या नव्या भरती केंद्राच्या स्थापनेसह, आयएनएस कदंबा ही भारतीय नौदलाची संपूर्ण भारतभरातील १० वी भरती आस्थापना झाली आहे. या पहिल्याच अग्निवीर तुकडीची दुसऱ्या टप्प्यातील भरती १० ते १५ नोव्हेंबर या कालावधीत होत आहे. कार्मिक शाखा/नवी दिल्ली येथील नौदल मुख्यालय आणि मुंबईतील दक्षिणी नौदल कमांड यांचे प्रतिनिधी देखील यावेळी उपस्थित होते. सुरळीत आणि यशस्वी पद्धतीने भरती अभियानाची अंमलबजावणी होणे सुनिश्चित करण्यासाठी, लॉजिस्टिक्स आणि वैद्यकीय मदतीसह व्यापक प्रशासकीय व्यवस्था करण्यात आल्या आहेत. या कार्यक्रमाचे आयोजन कोणत्याही अनुचित प्रसंगाशिवाय होण्याची खातरजमा करून घेण्यासाठी स्थानिक प्रशासनाशी प्रभावी संपर्क आणि समन्वय स्थापित करण्यात आला आहे.

### PUBLIC NOTICE

MRS. MADHULATA HIMATLAL SHAYAR a joint Member of the VASANT COMPLEX CO-OPERATIVE HOUSING SOCIETY LTD., having, address Suruchi, Link Road, Kandivalli (West), Mumbai-400062 and holding Flat No.502 in the building of the society, died on 12-01-2023.

Their legal heirs has applied to the society about transfer of the said Shares/Flat The society hereby invites claims or objections from the heir or heirs or other claimants/ objector or objectors to the transfer of the said shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society within a period of 15 (Fifteen) days from the publication of this notice, with copies of such documents and other proofs in support of his/her/their claims/ objections for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society. If no claims/ objections are received within the period prescribed above, the society shall be free to deal with the shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society in such manner as is provided under the bye-laws of the society. The claims/ objections, if any, received by the society for transfer of shares and interest of the deceased member in the capital/ property of the society shall be dealt with in the manner provided under the bye-laws of the society. A copy of the registered bye-laws of the society is available for inspection by the claimants/ objectors, in the office of the society/ with the secretary of the society. **Between 09.00 A.M. to 05.00 P.M.** from the date of publication of the notice till the date of expiry of its period.

For and on behalf of VASANT COMPLEX CO-OP HOUSING SOCIETY LTD.  
Sd/- Hon. Secretary  
Date: 14/11/2025

Place: Mumbai

### PUBLIC NOTICE

Notice is hereby given that on behalf of my client MR. GANESH NARAYAN Flat No. 503, 'D' Wing, 5<sup>th</sup> Floor, measuring about 622 sq. ft. Carpet area in the Late Annexe CHS LTD; of Goyal Complex situated at, IV<sup>th</sup> Phase, Near National Park, Western Express Highway, Borivli (East), Mumbai - 400 066; lying on plot of land bearing C.T.S. No. 553/A of village Kanheri in Taluka Borivli, Mumbai Suburban District, in the Registration District of Mumbai Suburban (hereinafter referred to as "the said property") My client have represented that the said property was originally purchased by Late Mrs. Santha Sudarshan and Mr. Ganesh Narayan jointly through Agreement for Sale Dated 20/09/2008.

Late. Santha Sudarshan died intestate on 07/12/2015 at Mumbai, Maharashtra leaving behind her son only as legal heir as her only legal heir and representative to inherit all her right, title and interest over the said property and the said shares.

Any Person having any claim/interest in the said property or any part thereof on account of the transfer of right, title and interest of late Santha Sudarshan in favour of Ganesh Narayan by way of inheritance, easement, reservation, maintenance or otherwise howsoever is/are hereby requested to inform and make the same known to the undersigned in writing, together with supporting documents in evidence thereof within **14 (fourteen) days** from the date of publication of this notice hereof at the office address, failing which the claims or demands, if any, of such person or persons will be deemed to have been abandoned, surrendered, relinquished, released, waived and given up, ignoring any such claims or demands and no subsequent claims or demands will be entertained and/or for which my clients shall not be responsible.

Sd/-  
SUMITRA LAHU BHALERAO  
Advocate, High Court,  
D-43/165, Jeevan Deep CHSL Sector-1, Charkop, Kandivalli (W), Mumbai-67  
Place: Mumbai 9325723844. Date: 14-11-2025

## गॅलेक्सी सरफॅक्टन्ट्स लिमिटेड

सीआयएन:एल३८७७एमएच१९८६पीएलसी०३९८७७  
नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय: सी ४९/२, टीटीसी इंडस्ट्रीयल एरिया, पावने, नवी मुंबई-४००७०३, भारत.  
दूर.:+९१-२२-२७६१६६६६/३३०६३७००,  
ई-मेल:investorservices@galaxysurfactants.com; वेबसाईट:www.galaxysurfactants.com

## ३० सप्टेंबर, २०२५ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही व अर्धवर्षाकरिता एकत्रित अलेखापरिक्षित वित्तीय निष्कर्षांचा अहवाल

तपशील	एकत्रित					
	संपलेली तिमाही		संपलेले अर्धवर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष	
	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५
	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	अलेखापरिक्षित	लेखापरिक्षित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	१३२६.१७	१२७७.९२	१०६२.९९	२६०४.०९	२०३७.०५	४२२३.६७
कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (कर, अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबपूर्वी)	७९.२०	९९.२१	१०४.४९	१७८.४१	२०३.४३	३८०.४५
करपूर्व कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	७९.२०	९९.२१	१०४.४९	१७८.४१	२०३.४३	३८०.४५
करानंतर कालावधीकरिता निव्वळ नफा/(तोटा) (अपवादाल्मक आणि/किंवा विशेष साधारण बाबनंतर)	६६.४९	७९.४९	८४.७१	१४५.९८	१६४.४३	३०४.९१
कालावधीकरिता एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न (कालावधीकरिता सर्वकष नफा/(तोटा) (करानंतर) आणि इतर सर्वकष उत्पन्न (करानंतर))	१०५.१३	८१.३६	८८.६५	१८६.४९	१६८.५४	३२५.१३
समभाग भांडवल	३५.४५	३५.४५	३५.४५	३५.४५	३५.४५	३५.४५
उत्पन्न प्रतिभाग (रु.१०/-प्रत्येकी)	१८.७५	२२.४२	२३.९०	४१.१७	४६.३८	८६.००
अ. मूळ	१८.७५	२२.४२	२३.९०	४१.१७	४६.३८	८६.००
ब. सोमिकृत						

(आकडे रु. कोटीत)						
तपशिल	एकमेव					
	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले अर्धवर्ष		संपलेले वर्ष
	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०६.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३०.०९.२०२५	३०.०९.२०२४	३१.०३.२०२५
	अलेखापरिशित	अलेखापरिशित	अलेखापरिशित	अलेखापरिशित	अलेखापरिशित	लेखापरिशित
कार्यचलनातून एकूण उत्पन्न	९१८.९७	८७४.०७	७८२.२०	१७९३.०४	१४५९.७७	३००५.२७
करपुर्व नफा	५८.६४	५८.४६	७८.८२	११७.१७	१२६.२७	२२४.७७
करानंतर नफा	४६.१९	४२.०४	६४.८४	८८.२३	१००.३६	१७३.८२
एकूण सर्वकष उत्पन्न	४६.०७	४१.४०	६५.०२	८७.९७	१००.७३	१७५.०३